BARAGA VILLAGE COUNCIL MEETING April 13, 2021
Meeting called to order at 5:45 P.M.
President W. Dompier opened the meeting.

Present at Roll Call: Jeannine Mayo, Antonio Cerroni, Sandy Johnson, Scott Koski and
Wendell Dompier
Absent: Paul Stark, Anthony Mayo

Also Present: LeAnn LeClaire, Village Manager
Diane Mayo, Village Clerk
Irvin Smith, Chief of Police

Motion made by A. Cerroni seconded by S. Johnson to approve the minutes of the Regular
Council Meeting on March 9, 2021 and the Special Meeting on March 22, 2021.

Ayes: All

Nays: None

Absent: P. Stark, A. Mayo

Motion Carried.

Public Comment: None

Motion made by S. Johnson seconded by J. Mayo to approve the three-year contract for
Anderson, Tackman & Company, PLC.

Ayes: All

Nays: None

Absent: P. Stark, A. Mayo

Motion carried.

L. LeClaire, Village Manager, was approached by Matt Jacobson inquiring if the Village of
Baraga would be interested in purchasing 4.7 acres of the former All-Wood property. The
purchase of the property would be a huge asset to the Village.

Motion made by J. Mayo seconded by S. Johnson to proceed with looking into purchasing 4.7
acres of the All -Wood property from Matt Jacobson.

Ayes: All

Nays: None

Absent: P. Stark, A. Mayo

Motion carried.

The Police Report was given by 1. Smith, Chief of Police. Twenty-eight complaints were
received in the month of March. One arrest was made. Four hundred five property checks were
completed.

L. LeClaire, Village Manager, gave the Manager’s Report. She is working to update the 5-year
recreation plan for the Village of Baraga which is necessary in order to apply for DNR Trust



Fund monies. No word has been received on the Water Asset Management Grant. A
preconstruction meeting for the lagoons has been scheduled for May 3, 2021.

L. LeClaire, Village Manager, gave the DPW Report. The crew did maintenance on equipment,
changed out one hundred electric meters, swept streets, and installed new VFDs at main lift
station. They also started discharging at the lagoons and did clean up at the cemetery and along
the highway.

Motion made by J. Mayo seconded by A. Cerroni to pay the bills when the monies become

available.

Check Vendor Name Amount
195(E) STATE OF MICHIGAN 6,152.73
196(E) MERS 7,500.00
197(E) STATE OF MICHIGAN 5,789.33
198(E) SUPERIOR NATIONAL BANK 134,881.87
200(E) SUPERIOR NATIONAL BANK 134,881.87
202(E) PITNEY BOWES 250.00
41476 ANDERSON, TACKMAN & CO, PLC 200.00
41477 BARAGA SENIOR BASH 500.00
41478 BARAGA TELEPHONE COMPANY 1,268.98
41479 BAY AUTO PARTS OF BARAGA INC 472.94
41480 BIANCO PLUMBING AND HEATING 48.00
41481 BORDER STATES ELECTRIC SUPPLY 3,287.88
41482 BRIAN JOHNSON 700.00
41483 CORE & MAIN 2,505.00
41484 DICKINSON COUNTY HEALTH SYSTEM 46.00
41485 ERICKSON TRUE VALUE & LUMBER 409.90
41486 H&L MESABI 1,626.00
41487 HACH COMPANY 157.26
41488 HAWKINS, INC 1,253.70
41489 HOUGHTON COUNTY TREASURER 400.00
41490 L ANSE SENTINEL 149.19
41491 LACOURT BOTTLED GAS CO 48.00
41492 MR TIRE STORE #5 30.00
41493 NORTH COUNTRY DESIGN 28.50
41494 NORTHERN OIL 1 INC 1,628.80
41495 PINES CONVEINCE CENTER 38.42
41496 QUILL CORPORATION 200.48
41497 SEMCO ENERGY 2,698.69
41498 SKYTTA'S COUNTRY FEED 4.15
41499 SUPERIOR ELECTRIC, INC 582.10



41500
41501
41502
41503
41504
41505
41506
41507
41508
41509
41511
41512
41521
41522
41523
41525
41526
41527
41528
41536
41537
41538
41539
41546
41547
41548
41549
41550
41551
41557
41558
41559
41560
41561
41562
41563
41564
41565
41566
41567
41568
41569
41570

THE BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST CO
U P ENGINEERS & ARCHITECTS INC
U P ENGINEERS & ARCHITECTS INC
U P ENGINEERS & ARCHITECTS INC
USA BLUEBOOK

VERIZON WIRELESS

VILLAGE OF BARAGA

VILLAGE OF BARAGA

WHITE WATER ASSOCIATES INC
WILKINSON S STORE
ONTONAGON COUNTY

WASTE MANAGEMENT
ASSOCIATED BANK

ASSOCIATED BANK

WILLIAM OLSEN

SELKEY FABRICATORS

WILLIAM OLSEN

SUPERIOR PARTS & SERVICE
JASON MANTILA

IRVIN SMITH

IRVIN SMITH

IRVIN SMITH

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
WILLIAM OLSEN

CLAIMCHOICE ADMINISTRATORS

WESTERN UPPER PENINSULA PLANNING
WESTERN UPPER PENINSULA PLANNING

STATE OF MICHIGAN
MCAAA ENERGY PROGRAM
CHERIE KOSKI

CINDY LATENDRESSE
DAVID APGER

GERARD LINDEMANN
IRVIN SMITH

JASON MANTILA

JOSH TAISTO

LEANN LECLAIRE

MATT SHALIFOE

ROBERT JOHNSON
SUPERIOR NATIONAL BANK
SUPERIOR NATIONAL BANK
SUPERIOR NATIONAL BANK
TIM WADAGA

6,577.99
11,808.00
8,856.00
11,982.58
258.70
80.02
1,000.00
3,598.97
220.00
190.29
4,371.24
537.12
2,349.56
100.00
153.55
180.12
47.69
1,245.00
49.81
25.00
75.00
25.00
224.00
189.48
494.41
1,852.50
3,282.50
727.70
4,223.34
50.00
60.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
375.00
50.00
50.00
917.00
3,192.00
9,129.00
50.00



41571
41572
41573
41574
41575
41576
41577
41598
41604
41605
41606
41607
41608
41609
41610
41611
41612
41613
41614
41615
41616
41617
41618
41619
41620
41621
41622
41623
41624
41625
41626
41627
41628
41629
41630
41631
41632
41633
41634
41635
41636
41637
41638

VILLAGE OF BARAGA
VILLAGE OF BARAGA
VILLAGE OF BARAGA
VILLAGE OF BARAGA
VILLAGE OF BARAGA

WILLIAM OLSEN

CLAIMCHOICE ADMINISTRATORS
SEMCO ENERGY

BENNINK, OTTO

FRY, SANDRA

JOSH TAISTO

NYGORD, GINA

TIM WADAGA

WEST SHORE FIRE INC

AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC
ANDERSON, TACKMAN & CO, PLC
ASSOCIATED BANK

BARAGA TELEPHONE COMPANY
BAY AUTO PARTS OF BARAGA INC
BORDER STATES ELECTRIC SUPPLY
CORE & MAIN

ERICKSON TRUE VALUE & LUMBER
HAWKINS, INC

HOMESTEAD GRAPHICS & DESIGN
HOUGHTON COUNTY TREASURER
IRBY

LARRY S MARKET INC

LUSSIER, SHILOH

MR TIRE STORE #5

NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORIES INC
NORTH COUNTRY DESIGN
NORTHERN OIL 1 INC
ONTONAGON COUNTY

PENOKIE ELECTRIC

PINES CONVEINCE CENTER
POWER SYSTEM ENGINEERING
PRINTING SYSTEMS

QUILL CORPORATION

QUILL CORPORATION

SELKEY FABRICATORS

SKYTTA'S COUNTRY FEED
TRACTOR SUPPLY CO

U P ENGINEERS & ARCHITECTS INC

24,558.00
4,700.00
5,190.00

517.00
517.00
50.00
779.90
3,047.97
21.88
135.84
180.19
150.00
190.70
711,625.00
127.26
600.00
1,369.12
818.08
724.45
2,138.27
875.10
118.70
1,600.31
345.00
800.00
336.68
11.15
98.73
2,401.70
171.96
17.50
1,472.78
41.68
212.50
41.64
4,520.00
451.29
521.44
122.36
47.75
179.98
549.99
6,230.86



41639 U P POWER COMPANY 121.43

41640 USA BLUEBOOK 207.90
41641 VERIZON WIRELESS 80.02
41642 VILLAGE OF BARAGA 3,322.82
41643 WASTE MANAGEMENT 543.22
41644 WILKINSON S STORE 530.71
41645 ZARNOTH BRUSH WORKS INC 1,629.50
41646 MARQUETTE MENARDS 1,008.07
TOTAL 1,037,759.92
Ayes: All
Nays: None

Absent: P. Stark, A. Mayo
Motion Carried.

Motion made by J. Mayo seconded by S. Johnson to adjourn.
Ayes: All

Nays: None

Absent: P. Stark, A. Mayo

Motion Carried.

Meeting adjourned at 6:02 P.M.

Submitted by Diane Mayo, Village Clerk



