Meeting called to order at 5:45 P.M.

President W. Dompier opened the meeting.

Present at Roll Call: Jeannine Mayo, Antonio Cerroni, Sandy Johnson, Scott Koski and

Wendell Dompier

Absent: Paul Stark, Anthony Mayo

Also Present: LeAnn LeClaire, Village Manager

Diane Mayo, Village Clerk Irvin Smith, Chief of Police

Motion made by A. Cerroni seconded by S. Johnson to approve the minutes of the Regular Council Meeting on March 9, 2021 and the Special Meeting on March 22, 2021.

Ayes: All Nays: None

Absent: P. Stark, A. Mayo

Motion Carried.

Public Comment: None

Motion made by S. Johnson seconded by J. Mayo to approve the three-year contract for Anderson, Tackman & Company, PLC.

Ayes: All Nays: None

Absent: P. Stark, A. Mayo

Motion carried.

L. LeClaire, Village Manager, was approached by Matt Jacobson inquiring if the Village of Baraga would be interested in purchasing 4.7 acres of the former All-Wood property. The purchase of the property would be a huge asset to the Village.

Motion made by J. Mayo seconded by S. Johnson to proceed with looking into purchasing 4.7 acres of the All -Wood property from Matt Jacobson.

Ayes: All Nays: None

Absent: P. Stark, A. Mayo

Motion carried.

The Police Report was given by I. Smith, Chief of Police. Twenty-eight complaints were received in the month of March. One arrest was made. Four hundred five property checks were completed.

L. LeClaire, Village Manager, gave the Manager's Report. She is working to update the 5-year recreation plan for the Village of Baraga which is necessary in order to apply for DNR Trust

Fund monies. No word has been received on the Water Asset Management Grant. A preconstruction meeting for the lagoons has been scheduled for May 3, 2021.

L. LeClaire, Village Manager, gave the DPW Report. The crew did maintenance on equipment, changed out one hundred electric meters, swept streets, and installed new VFDs at main lift station. They also started discharging at the lagoons and did clean up at the cemetery and along the highway.

Motion made by J. Mayo seconded by A. Cerroni to pay the bills when the monies become available.

Check	Vendor Name	Amount
(-)		
195(E)	STATE OF MICHIGAN	6,152.73
196(E)	MERS	7,500.00
197(E)	STATE OF MICHIGAN	5,789.33
198(E)	SUPERIOR NATIONAL BANK	134,881.87
200(E)	SUPERIOR NATIONAL BANK	134,881.87
202(E)	PITNEY BOWES	250.00
41476	ANDERSON, TACKMAN & CO, PLC	200.00
41477	BARAGA SENIOR BASH	500.00
41478	BARAGA TELEPHONE COMPANY	1,268.98
41479	BAY AUTO PARTS OF BARAGA INC	472.94
41480	BIANCO PLUMBING AND HEATING	48.00
41481	BORDER STATES ELECTRIC SUPPLY	3,287.88
41482	BRIAN JOHNSON	700.00
41483	CORE & MAIN	2,505.00
41484	DICKINSON COUNTY HEALTH SYSTEM	46.00
41485	ERICKSON TRUE VALUE & LUMBER	409.90
41486	H&L MESABI	1,626.00
41487	HACH COMPANY	157.26
41488	HAWKINS, INC	1,253.70
41489	HOUGHTON COUNTY TREASURER	400.00
41490	L ANSE SENTINEL	149.19
41491	LACOURT BOTTLED GAS CO	48.00
41492	MR TIRE STORE #5	30.00
41493	NORTH COUNTRY DESIGN	28.50
41494	NORTHERN OIL 1 INC	1,628.80
41495	PINES CONVEINCE CENTER	38.42
41496	QUILL CORPORATION	200.48
41497	SEMCO ENERGY	2,698.69
41498	SKYTTA'S COUNTRY FEED	4.15
41499	SUPERIOR ELECTRIC, INC	582.10

41500	THE BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST CO	6,577.99
41501	U P ENGINEERS & ARCHITECTS INC	11,808.00
41502	U P ENGINEERS & ARCHITECTS INC	8,856.00
41503	U P ENGINEERS & ARCHITECTS INC	11,982.58
41504	USA BLUEBOOK	258.70
41505	VERIZON WIRELESS	80.02
41506	VILLAGE OF BARAGA	1,000.00
41507	VILLAGE OF BARAGA	3,598.97
41508	WHITE WATER ASSOCIATES INC	220.00
41509	WILKINSON S STORE	190.29
41511	ONTONAGON COUNTY	4,371.24
41512	WASTE MANAGEMENT	537.12
41521	ASSOCIATED BANK	2,349.56
41522	ASSOCIATED BANK	100.00
41523	WILLIAM OLSEN	153.55
41525	SELKEY FABRICATORS	180.12
41526	WILLIAM OLSEN	47.69
41527	SUPERIOR PARTS & SERVICE	1,245.00
41528	JASON MANTILA	49.81
41536	IRVIN SMITH	25.00
41537	IRVIN SMITH	75.00
41538	IRVIN SMITH	25.00
41539	UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE	224.00
41546	WILLIAM OLSEN	189.48
41547	CLAIMCHOICE ADMINISTRATORS	494.41
41548	WESTERN UPPER PENINSULA PLANNING	1,852.50
41549	WESTERN UPPER PENINSULA PLANNING	3,282.50
41550	STATE OF MICHIGAN	727.70
41551	MCAAA ENERGY PROGRAM	4,223.34
41557	CHERIE KOSKI	50.00
41558	CINDY LATENDRESSE	60.00
41559	DAVID APGER	50.00
41560	GERARD LINDEMANN	50.00
41561	IRVIN SMITH	50.00
41562	JASON MANTILA	50.00
41563	JOSH TAISTO	50.00
41564	LEANN LECLAIRE	375.00
41565	MATT SHALIFOE	50.00
41566	ROBERT JOHNSON	50.00
41567	SUPERIOR NATIONAL BANK	917.00
41568	SUPERIOR NATIONAL BANK	3,192.00
41569	SUPERIOR NATIONAL BANK	9,129.00
41570	TIM WADAGA	50.00

41571	VILLAGE OF BARAGA	24,558.00
41572	VILLAGE OF BARAGA	4,700.00
41573	VILLAGE OF BARAGA	5,190.00
41574	VILLAGE OF BARAGA	517.00
41575	VILLAGE OF BARAGA	517.00
41576	WILLIAM OLSEN	50.00
41577	CLAIMCHOICE ADMINISTRATORS	779.90
41598	SEMCO ENERGY	3,047.97
41604	BENNINK, OTTO	21.88
41605	FRY, SANDRA	135.84
41606	JOSH TAISTO	180.19
41607	NYGORD, GINA	150.00
41608	TIM WADAGA	190.70
41609	WEST SHORE FIRE INC	711,625.00
41610	AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC	127.26
41611	ANDERSON, TACKMAN & CO, PLC	600.00
41612	ASSOCIATED BANK	1,369.12
41613	BARAGA TELEPHONE COMPANY	818.08
41614	BAY AUTO PARTS OF BARAGA INC	724.45
41615	BORDER STATES ELECTRIC SUPPLY	2,138.27
41616	CORE & MAIN	875.10
41617	ERICKSON TRUE VALUE & LUMBER	118.70
41618	HAWKINS, INC	1,600.31
41619	HOMESTEAD GRAPHICS & DESIGN	345.00
41620	HOUGHTON COUNTY TREASURER	800.00
41621	IRBY	336.68
41622	LARRY S MARKET INC	11.15
41623	LUSSIER, SHILOH	98.73
41624	MR TIRE STORE #5	2,401.70
41625	NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORIES INC	171.96
41626	NORTH COUNTRY DESIGN	17.50
41627	NORTHERN OIL 1 INC	1,472.78
41628	ONTONAGON COUNTY	41.68
41629	PENOKIE ELECTRIC	212.50
41630	PINES CONVEINCE CENTER	41.64
41631	POWER SYSTEM ENGINEERING	4,520.00
41632	PRINTING SYSTEMS	451.29
41633	QUILL CORPORATION	521.44
41634	QUILL CORPORATION	122.36
41635	SELKEY FABRICATORS	47.75
41636	SKYTTA'S COUNTRY FEED	179.98
41637	TRACTOR SUPPLY CO	549.99
41638	U P ENGINEERS & ARCHITECTS INC	6,230.86

41639	U P POWER COMPANY	121.43
41640	USA BLUEBOOK	207.90
41641	VERIZON WIRELESS	80.02
41642	VILLAGE OF BARAGA	3,322.82
41643	WASTE MANAGEMENT	543.22
41644	WILKINSON S STORE	530.71
41645	ZARNOTH BRUSH WORKS INC	1,629.50
41646	MARQUETTE MENARDS	1,008.07
	-	

TOTAL 1,037,759.92

Ayes: All Nays: None

Absent: P. Stark, A. Mayo Motion Carried.

Motion made by J. Mayo seconded by S. Johnson to adjourn.

Ayes: All Nays: None

Absent: P. Stark, A. Mayo Motion Carried.

Meeting adjourned at 6:02 P.M.

Submitted by Diane Mayo, Village Clerk